

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1272 OF 2011**

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda Of Court's Or Judge's Orders  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
directions and Registrar's Orders*

---

*Mr. C. D. Nargolkar i/b. Seema Chopda for the  
petitioner.*

*Mr. S. K. Shinde, Addl. G.P. for State.*

*Mr. Gaurav Parkar i/b. DSK Legal for respondent no.3.*

**CORAM : SMT. RANJANA DESAI &  
RANJIT MORE, JJ.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2011.**

**P.C.:**

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.  
Learned AGP waives service for the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent.

2. Mr. Gaurav Parkar who is appearing for the  
3rd respondent seeks time to take instructions.

3. **Issue notice to 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> respondents  
returnable on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2011.** Apart from Court notice,  
Advocate's notice is also permitted.

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**

**(SMT. RANJANA DESAI, J.)**