

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1272 OF 2011

Poonawalla Finvest and Agro Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra and othersRespondents

Mr. C. D. Nargolkar with Ms Seema K. Chopda and Mr. T. R. Yadav for the Petitioner.

Ms. Aparna Vhatkar, AGP for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rahul Sinha with Ms. Raksha Gala i/b DSK Legal for the Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM: DR. D. Y. CHANDRACHUD &
A. A. SAYED, J.J.**

DATED : AUGUST 20, 2011.

P.C.:

Counsel appearing on behalf of the Third Respondent, which is a contesting party seeks an adjournment to file a reply. The Third Respondent shall, in particular, clarify as to whether it has accepted the order passed by the Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission on 19 December 2009.

2. Stand over to 3 September 2011.

(A. A. SAYED, J.)

(DR. D. Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.)