

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1272 OF 2011**

M/s. Poonawalla Finvest and Agro

Pvt. Ltd.,

.. Petitioner.

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1275 OF 2011**

Simone Poonawalla Construction

and Stud Pvt. Ltd.,

.. Petitioner.

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents.

....

Mr. C.D. Nargolkar with Ms. Seema K. Chopda and Mr. T.R.

Yadav for Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 1272/2011..

Mr. C.D. Nargolkar i/by Mr. A.S. Gadkari for the Petitioner in

Writ Petition No. **1275/2011**.

Mr. Vinay A. Sonpal A Panel Counsel for Respondent No. **1**

in both the Petitions.

Mr. Rahul Sinha i/by DSK Legal for Respondent No. **3**

in both the Petitions.

Mr. Shilpa Kapil for Respondent No. **4** in both the Petitions.

.....

**CORAM : DR.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD &  
A. A. SAYED, JJ.**

**14 November 2011.**

**P.C. :**

Rule.

**2.** Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. **1, 3** and **4** waive service. To be on Board with Writ Petition No. **8544** of **2009**.

**(Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud, J.)**

**(A. A. Sayed, J.)**

